

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/12/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADAV
VS
M/S SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 14, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

The Court:- On receipt of the report from the Learned Master, the matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned".

Mr. S.K. Singhania, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week time to cure the defects as appearing in the report dated 11th February, 2025.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is granted leave to cure the defects as pointed out by the department in the report dated 11th February, 2025 within a week from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)