

OCD-30

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/12/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADHAV

-VS-

M/S. SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 1, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhanian, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed an application under Order 13A of the Code of Civil Procedure praying for summary judgment. He submits that the matter is fixed on 25th June, 2025.
3. In view of the above, CS-COM/12/2025 be placed on 25th June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)