

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In

CS-COM/12/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADHAV

Vs

M/S SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 4th July, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhanian, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. S. S. Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant*

The Court:- GA-COM/3/2025 is filed praying for acceptance of written statement. Written statement may be kept on record subject to outcome of the application and decision of the Regular Bench. Let the matter be placed before the Regular Bench.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)