

OCD-24

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/12/2025  
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025, GA-COM/4/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADAV  
VS  
M/S SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Singhania, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Roy, Adv.

... for the defendant

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, time to file reply is extended for a further period of one week after ensuing Puja Vacation with regard to GA-COM/2/2025. Let reply be filed within a week thereafter.

2. List the matter on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De