

In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025
In CS-COM/12/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADHAV
Vs
M/S SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**
Date : 04th December, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Sunil Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Kalpana Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Ayantika Paul, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sidhartha Shankar Sarker, Adv.
Mr. Gargi Roy, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court :- This is an application praying for summary judgment in a suit for recovery of alleged unpaid consideration on account of goods sold and delivered. On the prayer of Mr. Sunil Singhanian, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff, time to file affidavit-in-reply stands extended till today. Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record.

On the prayer of Mr. Sidhartha Shankar Sarker, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant, the hearing stands adjourned for the day.

The matter shall appear under the heading '**Adjourned Motion**' on **December, 16, 2025.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)